ILWU-PMA BENEFIT PLANS /

International Longshore & Warehouse Union — Pacific Maritime Association

www.benefitplans.org

1188 FRANKLIN STREET • SUITE 101 • SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94109

(415) 673-8500

ILWU-PMA Pension Plan ILWU-PMA Welfare Plan ILWU-PMA Watchmen Pension Plan ILWU-PMA Supplemental Welfare Benefit Plan

June 11, 2014

To:

ILWU Oregon Locals 04, 08, 12, 21, 40, 50, 53, 92

ILWU Washington Locals 07, 19, 23, 24, 25, 27, 32, 47, 51, 52, 98

From:

Mario Perez, Manager, Welfare Plans

Subject:

ILWU-PMA Coastwise Indemnity Plan – Updated First Choice

Identification Cards

The attached letter will be sent out to accompany the updated Coastwise Indemnity Plan First Choice Identification cards. The updated cards provide the mailing address to send claims directly to First Choice which will help reduce the claims' turnaround time. Participants should be advised to discard their old cards.

Enclosure

cc: Ty Gorton, Area Welfare Director Nick Buckles, Area Welfare Director

A copy of this memo can be downloaded at www.benefitplans.org

ILWU-PMA BENEFIT PLANS /

International Longshore & Warehouse Union — Pacific Maritime Association

www.benefitplans.org

1188 FRANKLIN STREET • SUITE 101 • SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94109

(415) 673-8500

ILWU-PMA Pension Plan ILWU-PMA Welfare Plan ILWU-PMA Watchmen Pension Plan ILWU-PMA Supplemental Welfare Benefit Plan

Enclosed is your new ILWU-PMA Coastwise Indemnity Plan identification card.

The new card includes the mailing address to send claims directly to the First Choice Health Network. Providers are encouraged to submit claims to the First Choice Health Network electronically using the Payor ID number on the card for faster claims submissions. By sending claims directly to the First Choice Health Network, it reduces the turnaround time to have your claims processed.

Please discard your old Coastwise Indemnity Plan identification card(s). If you need additional or replacement ID cards, please contact the Benefit Plans Office.